LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Loras College Statewide Survey
June 2014

Field Dates: June 4-5, 2014
Completed Surveys: 600
Margin of Error: +/- 4.0%

Likely voter sample included only those who voted in the 2010 general election and who indicated likeliness to vote in 2014 or who
have registered to vote since 2010 and indicated likeliness to vote in 2014

Survey includes both landlines (80%) and cell phones (20%).

The survey was conducted using live operator interviews through a contracted professional call center.

In addition, the survey was balanced using historical voting patterns for partisanship, as well as demographic variables such as age,
gender and geography.
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Ql. First, are you or anyone in your family, a member of the news media or a candidate for public office?

o PP 600 100.0%

Q2. In November there will be an election for Governor and U.S. Senator. How likely are you to vote in this election? Extremely likely, very
likely, somewhat likely or unlikely?

o =Y 4 L] LV L1 =] 7 389 64.8%
RV L=V 1121 Y 2PN 142 23.7%
Y oY 101XV o F= L T =Y 25 69 11.5%

Q3. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, Democrat or Independent or Something else?

22 10 o 1 TeF- U T 236 39.3%
(1< o Lo T - U PSPPSR 216 36.0%
[g¥e 1=y 01T Yo LT o N T T = Y2 148 24.7%

Q4. And of the following categories, which one does your age fall into?

LR TN 96 16.0%
G N 140 23.3%
L0 201 33.5%
G T 163 27.2%
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Q5. Gender

P 288 48.0%
=Y 210 1= 1= 312 52.0%

Q6. Terry Branstad name ID

[ LYo B0 0 =Yoo= o< 301 50.2%
Heard Of, UNTAVOTabl@......ou et e e et e e s e s e e e e a s s s e e eans 218 36.3%
=¥ Lo I 80 2 Vo T o o 1 1o o NS 72 12.0%
=Y ol o T=F Ve o ) 8 1.3%
22T 0 1o 1 0.2%

Q7. Jack Hatch name ID

[ LT o B0 N = 1770 T -1 o | < 123 20.5%
(R LT e o] T 4 7= 1770 Y= o] [ 92 15.3%
=Y Lo o 0 2 o T o o 1110 o T 205 34.2%
=AY T ol o T=F Ve o ) S 180 30.0%
2] 0 11 0 0
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Q8. Bruce Braley name ID

T Lo I 0 = 1Yo T =1 o] =T 215 35.8%
Heard of, UNfavorable... ... ... e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeean 154 25.7%
[ LT o 1o 8 o Vo o o 11141 o VNS 150 25.0%
VY Gl o T=F Y e I 81 13.5%
2= <Y 0 0

Q9. Joni Ernst name ID

(R LT o B0 N = 1770 T -1 o | 253 42.2%
Heard Of, UNTaVorab .. ... ettt e e et et e e e et e e s e s ea s e sesnsensensensnennen 175 29.2%
=Y Lo oY 0 2 o T o o 1110 o T 122 20.3%
YT ol o T=F Ve o ) N 50 8.3%
2] 0 1Yo S 0 0

Q10. Thinking about the job Barack Obama is doing as President, would you say you approve of his job performance or disapprove?

D1 LT =Y AV o oY o Y7 N 131 21.8%
Y oY 10 [NV o F= L2 o oY o 1V PPN 124 20.7%
TOTAL APPROVE. .....ccui i iiiiei i ieies st st e e s s e re s e e e s ee s s en s s eass s eemn s eee s seassssnsssnssmnsnsennssnnnsens 255 42.5%
Y oY 10 [0V o F= Lol BT E3= Vo o o 1V 76 12.7%
(Do LT =Y A D TEY= Vo] o] o 17 249 41.5%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE......cuuiiim it iiiessrsss s s srmas s ernasssrna s srtaasssasss s smssssemnssrsnsssesssssnnnnnssnnssnsnnres 325 54.2%
LU0V =Y of o =T o PPN 19 3.2%

2] 0 1Yo 1 0.2%
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Q11. Now thinking about the direction of the country, would you say you believe the country is on the right track or headed in the wrong

direction?
AT ] o) A I - Ul PPN 184
LA e o I 0T /= A o o 351
L0 R U PP 64
Refused

30.7%
58.5%
10.7%
0.2%

Q12. Now thinking about the direction of the state of lowa, would you say you believe the state is on the right track or headed in the

wrong direction?

2T oL =Vl PP 345
LA e g T I I T ot o o o T PPN 155
L1 1] U PPN 100
2] 0 1Yo 0
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57.5%
25.8%
16.7%
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Q13. And in the election for Governor, if the election were held today and you had to choose a candidate, would you vote for Terry
Branstad, the Republican or Jack Hatch, the Democrat?

DY T o T AV 2 7=V 1 U 207 34.5%
0] o =L o1 NV 2N 2] = s 13 - Lo P 103 17.2%
TOTAL BRANST AD. ... ittt ir st s s e re s res s s rmssassnsmsrmsaasansmssssnssassnsnssnssnssnsnnsnnsnnnnrnnns 310 51.7%
=Y T o T = A o = U o o T 149 24.8%
0] o =Y o1 LV AN T 1 of o PR 78 13.0%
IO I - I 7N I P 227 37.8%
L0 gV =Y of o =T o NS 63 10.5%

Q14. And in the election for U.S. Senator, if the election were held today and you had to choose a candidate, would you vote for Bruce
Braley, the Democrat or Joni Ernst, the Republican?

DEfiNItEIY Bral@Y...cun e et e et et e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e anans 181 30.2%
Lo o=V o] LV 21 = 1Y 2SN 69 11.5%
O I Y 1 .Y I PR 250 41.7%
1o TN Y2 1 5 196 32.7%
0] o =1 o] LV 2N =X ¢ 413 P 92 15.3%
O I N =11\ PP 288 48.0%
L0 gV =Y of o =T o NS 62 10.3%
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Q15-Q27 [To be released week of June 9, 2014]

Q28. Geography

G5 PP 150 25.0%
G0 PP 150 25.0%
G5 SO 150 25.0%
D PR 150 25.0%
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